September, 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 31930	API No. 15 - 135245800000
Name: BlueRidge Petroleum Corporation	County: Ness
Address: P.O. Box 1913	NESW_Sec29_Twp19_S. R25East 🗸 West
City/State/Zip: Enid, OK 73702	feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	feet from E (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jonathan Allen	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_580) _242-3732	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
Contractor: Name: Warren Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Riva Ridge Well #: 2-29
License: 33724	Field Name: Spruill
Wellsite Geologist: James C. Musgrove	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2,554' Kelly Bushing: 2,560'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4,620' Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1843
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 150 / 40 sx cmt.
Well Name:	AM to mo
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 25,000 ppm Fluid volume 445 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Allow liquid contents to evaporate, then backfill
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.	Onesistas Names
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
12-14-06 12-31-06 2-21-07	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Troublipeliuli Date	County: Docket No.:
·	

107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules nerein are complete and correct to the		the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statement	ent.
Signature Vmora 2		KCC Office Use ONLY	
Title: President	Date:3-21-07	Letter of Confidentiality Received	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21

Date Commission Expires: 05-03-

10mm# 00006949



UIC Distribution

MAR 2 6 2007

KCC WICHITA

Operator Name:	BlueRidge Petro	leum Corporation	Lease N	Name:	Riva Ridge		Well #:2-2	9	
Sec Twp	19 S. R. <u>25</u>	☐ East	County:	N	ess				
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rates	nd base of formations per pand shut-in pressures, sif gas to surface test, a inal geological well site r	whether shu long with fin	ut-in pres	ssure reached s	static level, hydr	ostatic pressure	es, bottom hole	
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No		√ Lo	g Formatic	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	Yes V No		Name)		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken		Yes No		Anhyd	Irite		1824	+736	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No		Heebr	ner		3888	-1328	
			der and the second	Lansir	ng		3930	-1370	
List All E. Logs Run:				Ft. Sc	ott		4448	-1888	
DI, CDN, Sor	ic, Micro			Cherc	kee Shale		4475	-1915	
				Missis	ssippian Dolon	nite	4545	-1985	
	······································	CASING Report all strings set-c		✓ Nev		ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing	Weigh	ht	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface	12-1/4"	Set (In O.D.) 8-5/8"	23#	rı.	Depth 603'	Common	Used 300	2% gel, 3% CC	
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	14#		4,611'	EA2	150	CFR2, Calseal	
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G / SQU	EEZE RECORD			3	
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks U	Jsed		Type and	Percent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		•		
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per		pe Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)					
2	4548-54' & 455	8-66'			500 gal 20% N	IE/Fe acid			
**************************************	TO THE PARTY OF TH	1144	A. M. W.				SHIP OF THE SHIP O		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
TUBING RECORD	Size 17 jts. 2-7/8"	Set At 4542'	Packer At		Liner Run	Yes No)	<u> </u>	
	rd Production, SWD or E	<u>-</u>	hod	Flowing				er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 82	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C				Production Inter-	val	REC	EIVED	
Vented Solo	Used on Lease	Open Hole Other (Speci	Perf.	D	ually Comp.	Commingled .		2 6 2007	

KCC WICHITA

<u>©EME</u>NTING, INC.

Cell 785-324-1041

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 130

11.00%	A Total Control of the Control of th	P. S. B. S. Sie/fi	10 20 20 30	manager and the second		- hr - m - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	7 S.
Date 12 1/5 06 29	Twp. 19	Range 7.5	. Call	ed Out	On Location	Job Start	Finish
Lease Fiva Ridge Well No.	2-89	Location	1.1-55	Conty		County	State
Contractor Address & Rigg	18			Owner			
Type Job Sylv Tork				To Quality O You are here	ilwell Cementing, Inc. by requested to rent cem	enting equipment and furn	nish cementer and
Hole Size	т.р. 🚜	(09		neipei io ass	ist owner or contractor to	o do work as listed.	a a grand bridge
Csg.	Depth	609	Jakon da da	Charge 15	Tim Killye	Deschouse	
Tbg. Size	Depth			Street			
Drill Pipe	Depth			City	A or many and a second of the	State *-	
Tool	Depth-			The above w	as done to satisfaction a	nd supervision of owner a	gent or contractor
Cement Left in Csg. ///	Shoe Joint	h. 17 5 18 k					and purposes
Press Max.	Minimum						often and the same
Meas Line	Displace	J. T.	18.16	191		CEMENT	**.
Perf.	richer der State der					CEMEIN	
EQUIPMEN	J T			Amount Ordered +	27,7 (20) 3	30 2% 0	1
	and the second	美国共享	4.4	Consisting o		The Market Stanford	
/ No. Cementer Pumptrk Helper	- /-	<i>}:,p.:</i> -€ Z %L 6	green de m	Common	300000	10 ⁶⁰	3,180,00
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver		A Part of the second	The Section	Poz. Mix			
Bulktrk Page No. Driver Driver		740 UCC		Gel. 9	-0 /6	4	148.50
JOB SERVICES	S O DEMAD	ve		Chloride /	0 70 5/5		450.00
JUB SERVICES	S & REWARI			Hulls			
Pumptrk Charge	503 TV 1	850) =				
Mileage 50	St.	250	95				
Footage							1. 3 . 4 . 5
		otal//O	09			a main a sharan sa	
Remarks:		SPMANUAL		44 17 12 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18		Sales Tax	
				Handling _	319 01.90	The office production of the second	606,10
1/200-13	June			Mileage		bremic	1216.00
		a na marka na ang ito na Maria di Angara Maria di Maria di Angara		50 1111	milage That CHIA	Sub Total	1,100,00
			racana de de la como d La como de la como de	#V#/		Total	
and the second second	11 37		A Company of the Comp	Floating Equ	ipment & Plugs	State per share	102.00
J. Man G		the second	1,37	Squeeze Ma	ínifold		
	A No. Paris A			Rotating He	ad		
	4 100				REC	CEIVED	
					MAR	2 6 2007	
the second a second		The selection of the se			KCC	WICHITA Tax	205.67
- Company of the Comp	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Car on the	in the same			Discount	(686.0C
X Signature		A fee				Total Charge	6382,2

S	VIFT	 	CHARGE TO: ADDRESS CITY, STATE,		DE DETROLEUM	·		ייים אום כ	VICHITA		. .		666 OF	
	rices, Inc.						L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			1	12	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS COTY	/-	OJECT NO.	LΕ	ASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	<u>.</u>		DA	NTE	OW	NER	
2.	TICKET T	2-29 YPE CONTRACT	TOR	KZ	VA ROWSE RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED T		_ ≥	OF	1-3-07 RDER NO.		SAME	
3	SEF SAL		2990			VIA	LOUA	radi	1		,			
4	WELL TYF	OZL.	WE		EGORY JOB PURPOSE S'/2" LONGSTO		WELL PERMIT	NO.			ELL LOCATION	. 1	. 1 1 . 1	h .
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE I	INSTRUCTIONS		<u>UCC</u>	2011W1 312 200631B	W.G	<u> </u>				1421, Ks - 1/21	<u>ယ_ှဗ</u>	<u>ડ,ાંબ,ા_{બ,}ા</u>	<u>RW</u>
PRICE	SECONDARY REFEREN		ACCOUNTIN		DESCRIPTION						UNIT			
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
575		1			MILEAGE # 104		20	MI			4	00	3 0	60
<u>578</u>		1			PUMP SIQUIZE	·	1	308	4614	F	1250	00	1250	00
221	2 ² 7 1 14mm	\			LIGHT KEL FLEH/DISA	resmut	10	GAL			26	co	260	ام
281		1			MUDFLUSH		<u></u> 5∞	641		!		75	375	7100 1
402		1			CHTRALTERS		Ь	GAL			<i>O</i> &	0		∞
403		1			COMMY BASKETS			EA		i	280		560	00
404		1			PORT COLLAR TOPITO 65			84	1843	Fr	2300		2300	
406		t			LATCH DOWN AUG - BAFFLE			SA.			235			100
407	-	1			ZUSSAT FLOAT SHOE W/AUT	อหาเ)	ICA		;	310		310	1
419		j	4		ROTATCUG HEAS RESTAL		. 1	J0%		i	250		250	
			·							!	730			1
								 						
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowledge	owledges and	agrees to	T		SUR	VEY	AGF	EE DECIDED	DIS-		-		
	ditions on the reverse si	•	•		REMIT PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAKI					T PAGE TOTA	AL #1	6100	loo
	to, PAYMENT, RELE	ASE, INDEM	NITY, and			WE UNDERSTOOD MET YOUR NEEDS	AND	1		1			770	<u> </u>
LIMITED WARR					SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE WA	S			\vdash	- 1	#2	2₩≤	109
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE	STOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AG LIVERY OF GOODS	SENT PRIOR TO	Se School		P.O. BOX 466 P.O. BOX 466 PERFORMED WITH AND PERFORMED THE PERFORMED THE PERFORMED THE PERFORMED THE PERFORMED THE PERFORMED THE PERFORM					 _	subtot.		8870	09
v Dil	\mathcal{L}		4			CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	?				TAX 7255 5.3	3%	382	58
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED		AM.	1	NESS CITY, KS 67560	ARE YOU SATISFII	ED WITH OUR :	SERVICE	? NO	7				
1-3-07	/	400	□ P.M.	+	785-798-2300	CUS1	TOMER DID NO	T WISH 1	O RESPOND		TOTAL		9,25,2	1 Ø 1 1

SWIFT OPERATOR WIZEWZ

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 11666

2世話,09

CUSTOMER
BUERDUE PERVOLEUM PAGE Off: 785-798-2300 DEVA RONGE 2-29 1-3-07 ACCOUNTING ÜNIT PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ DESCRIPTION TIME **AMOUNT** QTY. UM LOC ACCT DE OTY. UM PART NUMBER REFERENCE 1725 50 325 STANDORD COMMIT EA-2 150 llieb 38145 47150 276 FLOCELE 120,00 750 les 283 SALT 700 45 30,00 210,00 284 CALSEAL 71145 284100 OOF 285 CFR-1 32/00 GAL 32.00 290 D-AN 旦 RECEI SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** 165,00 150 10 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE LOADED MILES TON MILES 15659 1100 156 59 770 CONTINUATION TOTAL

	_	_		ندر	G
4.1	O	В	1	п	16

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 1-3-07 PAGE NO.

USTOMER BLOER	079E DE	MOLEUM				A R006	E JOB TYPE 'S 'LONGSTRENG TICKET NO. 11666
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUR TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
,	0400					ļ	ON LOCATION
	0612						START 5 1/2 CASENG IN WELL
							Th 11/20 con 11/41
····							TD-4620 SET = 4611 TP-4614 S'12 4/FT 14
							ST- 43,48
······································						 	CENTEMIZER- 1, 1/2, 2,3,5,66
		de la companya de la	الم المراجعين المسالمة المراجعة	Library and	, 2000 <u>alian (j. 1</u> 800)	Fig. worth	PORT COURCE 1843 TOP JT # 65
	1010						DROP BALL- CARLUATE ROTATE
	10.0						120, 5,00
	11∞	6	12	~		500	PUMP 500 GAC MUDIFLUSH "
			-			 	
	1102	Ь	20	/		500	PUMP 20 BBLS KCL FLUSH "
	1118		4/2				AUG RH-CHT
	וואס	Ь	36			400	MW CSMWT - 150 SKS EA-2 W/ADDODED "
	1178						WASH OUT PUMP - LOJES
·	1129						REIZAZE LATCH DOWN AUG
	1124						RELASE CAICH GOWS FLOG
	1130	51/2	6	/			DESPLACE PLUG - KCL H20 "
		b'h	101			750	SHUT OFF ROTATENG
			1				
	1150	6/h	111.5			1500	PLUG DOWN - PST UP LATICH IN AUG
	1152					OK	RECEIVED RECEIVED
							WASH WELK MAR 2 6 2007
							KCC WICHITA
	1300			1502 14			JOB CONVERTE
							THAIR YOU
		1		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	WATER DISTY, SHAJE

SI	NIF	T		HARGE TO: BI DDRESS	LVER	EDUCE PETROLEU	М			=IVEU	MAR 2 6 2007	KCC WICHITA		TICI Nº 11	17		
Seri	vices, I	inc.	C	ITY, STATE,	ZIP CO	DDE			Č	7 2	AR	္လ		PAGI	1 1	OF 1	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS COY		WELL/PROJECT NO		LE		RIVA - RIDGE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			¥	DA	2-9-07	OWN	SAYE	
2		TICKET TYPE CO SERVICE SALES	NTRACT	CHASE		EU STANTE	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED VIA T	DELIVERED TO	(ATZ	אקסב			DER NO.			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		WELL TYPE OZL INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONE	WE	1	JOB I VELOPMAT	TOOLS		WELL PERMIT	NO.					/1s,	<u>کس اساس</u>	พ∙ข≖
PRICE		Y REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN			DESCRIPTION			····	T			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PARTI	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	MILEAGE # 04			QTY.	UM	+-	QTY.	U/M	- ,	50	37	50
102			Γ		78	SERVIZE RBP		TSU		FA		5/2	"	8 50		ەك8	1
105			1		1	PORT COLUMN OF	sublic tool			EA	-			400	00	400	
106			1			OPPRATORS CHA	χ <u>ε</u>		1	100	1			<u> 3১০</u>	00	350	100
										 							
			ļ							 	-				 		-
			+-							 	+						<u> </u>
					To a great and		·		,	<u> </u>							<u> </u>
					1					-				- <u>-</u>			_
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	eby acknowledg	es and	agrees to	0	DEMIT DA	VMCNIT TO:		RVEY		GREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOT	AL		
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and						KEWIII PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAM WE UNDERSTOOM MET YOUR NEED	(DOWN?)D AND	+						1637	<u> ≤0</u>
LIMITED WARR	•		OD TO			SWIFT SE	RVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W PERFORMED WI	AS THOUT DELAY?								
MUST BE SIGNED BY CO			UK 10				3OX 466	WE OPERATED 1 AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORIL		IT T				17055 TAX 5.3)		84	80
X Kuku DATE SIGNED 2-9-0*		TIME SIGNED		A.M.	-		Y, KS 67560 98-2300	ARE YOU SATISF	FIED WITH OUR TES					TOTAL		1722	130
			ER ACC	PERTANCE	OF M		S The customer hereby ackn		STOMER DID No the materials a				his ticket				

SWIFT OPERATOR WE WOSON

APPROVAL

Thank You!



SECONDARY REFERENCE/

PART NUMBER

SERVICE LOCATIONS

1. NESS COJ, KS

REFERRAL LOCATION

PRICE

REFERENCE

ราร **\$78** 289

T nc.	A	CHARGE TO	3r/ve	ROUGE PETROLE		RECEIVED	MAR 2 6 2007	KCC WICHITA	Nº 11				
WELL/PROJECT NO.		[Lī	ASE	RIVA-RIDGE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			Y 0/	ATE	OWNER	
2-29				SO-JABOL	2236	Ks	·				2-4-07	SAME	
TICKET TYPE CON	ITRACT	FOR			RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO)		0	RDER NO.		
SERVICE SALES		CHASS	_W E	L STRATE TEGORY JOBI		VIA	LOUA	המבו					
WELL TYPE		W			PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT	NO.		1.	ELL LOCATION		
OZL			<u>D</u> 8	TWM90134	comut fort o	ouse	l			ن	4002,15 - 1/2W,	<u>75,20,12,1</u>	<u>₩₩~₩</u>
INVOICE INSTRUCTION	ONS												
REFERENCE/	ī —	ACCOUNTI	IG :	1	O CO O DIDTION		t				UNIT	AMOL	INT
NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	Amot	
	١		1	MILEAGE TOU			25	ME			40	ا م	000
	ī		A	PUMP STANTE			1	130B 		! 	12500	0 125	6000
	\\				1/20		1	اڃلا			30 0	<u>.</u>	30 00
													<u> </u>
	1			SWEET MULTE-6	doducte procus		140	SKZ		<u> </u> 	14 0	0 196	000
	1			FLOCELE			<i>\$</i> 0	ععا		<u> </u>	1/2	<u> </u>	<u>52 50</u>
	١			D-Adl				GAL			32 0	ا_م	64/00
	1			SERVICE CLARKE (SMUT		200	ا ځ <u>اک</u> ا		<u> </u>	110	0 2	20/00
	1			DEATAGE			19970	ابعد	249.63	lm	1 0	ال کا	19 63
					-								<u> </u>
								<u> </u>					
								<u>.</u>					 - -
by acknowledge	es and	dagrees	to	DELUTION	VALENT TO	SUF	RVEY	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS- D AGRE	PAGE TOTAL		i

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledge the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF MORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

<u> 2-9-07</u>

TIME SIGNED 1000 REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED 3936 113 WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS? OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS 11055 5.3% 112 SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? ☐ YES ■ NO TOTAL 4048 30 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR LOCUL 3WAL APPROVAL

A.M.

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LÕG** DATE 2-9-07 WELL NO. LEASE RIVA-RINGE JOB TYPE TICKET NO. BLUEROUSE PERROLEUM 2-29 TOOLS - COMMIT PORT COLLER 11765 - 11766 CHART NO. VOLUME (BBL NGAL PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) CASING DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING C830 המובטסג והס 27/8 x5/2 RSPe 3917' 126 MSZW - 23 JB OUT POUT COURSE 1840 0900 START REA - OPENTING TOOL IN WELL 1100 SET DEP & 3917' 1105 3 95 750 CORCUMPTE WELL CLYAN 1135 1000 PECTEST ABP - HELD SAT ISK SAID 1000 1150 PULL NEWG TO PORT COLLAR 1325 1000 PST TEXT - HELD 1330 2 400 OPEN PORT COURL - THIS PATE 4/2 1335 78 400 MOX COMET 140 SE SAD 14# FLOCELE 1400 ч 10 600 DESPARE COMMI 1410 1000 CLOSE PORT COLLE- PSETEST - HELD CORCULATED 15 SYS COMENT TO PET 1430 3 25 RUN 4 JTS - CORCUME CLEAN 450 MASH YRUCK DURBUT WUR 1530 50 CORCUATED SARD OFF RBP - LEAVE RBP SET PULL IN - LET SET PULL REP 2-12-07 1600 JOB CONFETE RECEIVED MAR 2 6 2007 KCC WICHITA THAIKYOU WAWE DUSTY JEFF